










THE LINCOLNIAN

2



LINCOLN HIGH SCHOOL
KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

3



"/



CONTENTS

.\ Dl\II TIST R AT I01 T AND FAC LTY

T DE T

ACTIVITIE

QVEE T

PORT

7

17

75

116

126

5







Harry 1. Harwell, Principal, confers with Desmond Daniels, instructor In Vocal Music.

8

Charles B. West, Vlce- President



-

Richard Mayfield, counselor for freshman and junior classes.

COUNSELORS

Marthajane Sell, counselor for sophomore and senior classes.

9



FACULTY

Chester R. Anderson
Drafting

Bernard L. Bennett
Physical Education

Anita L. Briggs
Homemaking

Antronette E. Brown
English
Newswritlng
Sponsor-Callotype

Percy Caruthers
Biology
Directors of
Athletics
Sponsor Pre-Med
Science Club

Desmond U. Daniels
Vocal Music

Llllie B. Darden
Business Education

Andrew W. Darton, Jr.
Chemistry-Physics

Lucy J. Foy
Special Education
Sponsor Pep Club

Fosteen Harrlford
Business Education
English
Sponsor Y- Teens

10



FACULTY

Nancy R. Henry
Physical Educati on
Sponsor
Cheerleaders

Neal F. Herrlford
Engli sh

Glee J. Hopkins
Homemaking
Foods
Chr. of Senior Class

Norman Q. Hubbard
Mathematics

Sidney Loveless
Engli sh

Lenel Mason
Physical Education

Evelyn R. Moore
Engli s h

Mabel E . Moore
Engli s h- Civic s

Will iam I\lyl es
Civic s
Head Football Coach

Byr an D. Newcomb
Dr ive r Educ atio n
Sponsor Red Cross

11



FACULTY

Eryne M. Parker
Mathematics

Mildred F. Pennington
Speech
Dramatics

Luke H. Ponder
Biology
Family Relations
Sponsor Student
Council

Lonnie Powell
Art

Thelma Prewitt
Human Science

Leonard Pryor
Art
Treasurer
Chr. Freshman
Class

William Rowan
Physical Science
Head Basketball
Coach

Fannie 1\1. Simmons
Business Education
Sponsor National
Honor Society

Ella V. Smith
Physical Education

William Spencer
English
Asst. Football
Coach

12



FACULTY

WilIiam E. St roud
Soc ia l Studie s 
Photog r aphy
School
Photographer

Grace T. Swinton
Engli s h- F r ench
Sponsor Yearbook

Ros ett a N. Webb
Mathematics
Chr . Sophomor e
Clas s

Calv in Whitmore
Instru mental Musi c

l\lyrtie Williams
Mathematlcs

Bernice Wright
Spec ia l Educati on

Ruby A. Hughes
Secretary

Sadie :\1. Lewis
Att endance
Sec r eta ry

Claudia H. Lyons
Registrar

Chr is ti ne Northern
School Nurse

13



FACULTY

Helen f1ddlebrook
Secretary to
Counselors

Carma Cory
Instructional
Secretary

Brenda Goza
Teacher Aide

Frances Haug
Teacher Aide

Brenda Locke
Teacher Aide

14

Not Shown

Terry Brown Bettie Foster Kathryn Smith
Spanish- English Accompanist Homemaking

George Buckner James Gassaway
Electricity Woodwork Teacher Aides

Florastine Cadney lajor Willis Hintz Ernestine Hawkins
Vocal Muslc ROTC

Gratest Hollimon
Evelyn Clark Mildred Johnson

Accompanist Reading 1erita Smith

Fredericus Coleman Evelyn Mayrield Deitre Taylor
English Current Affairs
Social Science History Virgie Watson

Luella Emery Robert Roane
Special Education CaE Coordinator

orman Fiddmont Curtis Rogers
Social Science Civics
Geography



Robert Roane, COE coordinator, discusses job opportunities with a student

15







James Thomas Alfor d
A m bit ion: To be a d r a f tI n g
engineer
Hobbies: Painting, sketching

Ralph Sa muel Alexander , Jr.
Student Council , P r e . 1ed. Club,
Red Cros s , Varsity track, letter
man's Club, Junior Achievem ent,
Varsity Football
Ambition: To be an engineer
Hobbies: Photography, basketball

/ .fI
I

Floristine Abercrombie
FTA, Chorus , Y- Teens , Pre-M ed.
Club
Ambition: To be a practi cal nurse
Hobbies: Dancing, Singing

/
(

CLASS OF ff67"

I

Thomas George Andrews
Ban d , basketball, football, four
year awards in Band, second place
award in the state Solo contes t
Ambition: To play In a big name
band
Ho b b I e s: Playing basketball and
other sports.

Georgene Banks
Pep Club, Y-Teens, Concert Choir
Shorthand award-j st yea r
Ambition: To be a secretary
Ho b b i e s : Listening to records,
reading

Almer Joe Barnes
Swimming team, track, football,
swimming award
Ambition: To be a poli ce officer
Ho b b i e s : Lifting weights and
swimming

18

/

I'

Lloyd Baskett
Art Club, Football (3years), FTA,
N C C J, Let t e r men I s Ctub,
Categor ies Team, Vice-President
Senior Clas s
Ambition: To be an engineer
Hobby: Sports

Gloria Bernettia Bass
Pep c iee, Glee c iue, Red Cross,
JA, FBLA, Intramurals award,
Shorthand award
Ambition: To be a secretary
Hobbies: Skating, dancing

Brenda Joyce Bayson
FHA, FBLA, Concert Choir, Senior
Clas s Secretary, Typing award,
and shorthand awards
A m b it Ion: To be apr I vat e
secretary
Hobby: Singing



I /
I I

/ /
I

I
Ronnie Gene Bill ings
Per f e c t attendance (2 year s ),
Typing award
A m b i t Ion: To be a ph Ysi c a I
therapist
Ho b b I e s: Bowling, h 0 r s e b a c k
riding

Lahoma Benton
Girls Basketball Tea m, Pep club,
Conce r t Choir
A m b i t Ion " To be an air lin e
stewardess
Hobbles: Dancing, sewing

Theresa Mercedes Bell
Conce r t Choir , Pep club
Ambition: To be a secretary
Ho b bles: S l ng i ng ,C o o k l ng ,
Dancing

CLASS OF rr67"

(

I

Samuel Sidney Bittle
Band, Swimming, Football, Track
Ambition: To be a businessman
Hobbles: Playing drums, dancing

Gary Bla ck

Cli nton Blake

R. C. Bonds
Student Coun cil, Band, Orchestra,
Dramatics, Band award, President
of Student Council
Ambition: To be a success
Hobbies: Playing s po r t s, Lis
tening to records

Herman Boyd
Concer t Choir, Football, Track
Ambition: To be a success
Hobbies: Skating, football

Ethel Bradford

I
'f (

19



I I / I
j

Leonard Brody

Aaron I1chael Brown
Track
Ambition: To be an electronic
Technician
Hobbles: Playing pool, listening to
jazz

Marvella Jane Byas
Pep Club, Red Cross, Stu den t
Counctl, JA
A m bit ion: To be a telephone
operator

CLASS OF fr67"

Olen Byers
Band, Orchestra, Football, Letter-
man's Club, Basketball
Ambition: To be a lawyer.
Hobbies: Sports, playing cards

Robert Byrd
Basketball, Junior V a r sitY, foot
ball, Red Cross, Callotype Staff,
Concert Chol r.
Ambition: To be a success
Hobbles: Sports, listening to jazz /

Linda Jean Cain
Y-Teens, FHA, FTA, FBLA
Ambition: To be an elementar y
teacher
Hobbies: Cooking and sewing

20

Frieda Rhodel Campbell
FTA, Pre. Med. Club, Pep Club,
Stu den t Counc ll, Math Club, Con
cert Chorl, Y- Teens
Ambition: To be a (CPA)
Hobbies: Reading, drawing

Treva Carroll

Darryl Eugene Carter
Ambition: To be a mechanical
engineer.
Hobbles: ColI e c tin g records,
playing basketball.



Jill Renee Car ter
Concer t choir , Glee club
Ambition: To b a nurse
Hobbies : Skating, sin g i n g , and
sewing

Vic ki Jo Car ter
NHS, Student Council, F .T.A ., 100
Girls, Math Club, Yearbook Sta ff,
Pep Club, NEDT C e r t i f ic a t e ,
C a t e go r i e sTea m G I r 1s intra
murals, Ar t Club, FBL A, Fres h
man C he e r I e ad e r Typin g and
Sh o r t h a n d awards, Perfe ct
Attendanc e (3 year s ) Intramurals
awards.
Ambition: To be an Accountant
Ho b b i e s: Dancin g, Listening to
records

/
/ /

I

/ J , J

Llllye Cavens

CLASS OF rr 67"

Chery l Cole man

Isaac Lee Collins , Jr.
Varsity football, Track
Ambition: To be a draftsman
Hobbies: Football , basketball

George Paul Collins
Ambition: To be a Math teacher
Hobbies: Sports, records, skating

)I
I,

/
/j

Linda Dianne Courtney
Pep Club, Girl's Glee Club, Per
fect Attendance a-years
Ambition: To be a beautician.
Hobbies: Dancing, Cooking

Michael Lee Craig
R.O.T.C. Company Commander,
Red Cross, Perfect Attendance 3
years
Ambition: To major in business
Hobbies: Dancing; playing football

Glenn C. Creggett
All- city guard
Ambition: To be an engineer
Hobby: Sports

(
,

I
,I

21



Margaret Fr anc es Dav is
Red Cr os s , FTA, Mixed Choi r ,
V- Teens
Ambit ion: To be a P hys ic al Ed
ucation Teac he r
Hobbies : Singing, Dancing

Georgett a Davis
FHA, lntramurals , Chor us , Gi r ls
Glee Club, J A
Amb it ion: To maj or In ps ychology
Hobbl es: Sewing, Bowli ng

I I

Jamesetta Thelm a Cub it
Pep Club, FTA, P r e - led Science
Club, Y- Teen, Choir
A m b i t Ion: To be an X - Ray
Tec hnic ian
Hobby : Sewing

CLASS OF n67"
Yvonne Davis
All -c ity safety counc ll , Pep Club,
Chee r leade r , S t u den t Counc ll ,
Math Club, 1966 Deb utan te
Ambiti on: To be a Soc ial Worker
Hobbles: Sewing, drafting

Ronne ll M. Dickerson
Foo tba ll , track, Basketball, Con
ce r t Choi r
Ambiti on: To be a pro-football
player
Hobbies: Sports, dancing

Nedra Ann Dixon
Majorette, V-Teen, NCCJ, Pre
Med C 1u b , C o n c e r t C hoi r,
Orchesls C 1u b , 3 yr s . perfect
attendan ce, Girl's Intramural
Awa r d, Typing Awar d.
Ambition: To major In drama
Hobbles: Reading, plano

Julius Frank Dupriest
Ambition: To be an Architect
Hobby: Basketball

,
I I I J

Mandy Eaton

Tommie Lou Emery
Red Cross, NHS, Student Councll,
Yearbook Staff, 100 Girls, NCCJ,
Math Club, FT A, Or chesis, Com
mander of the Majorettes, Pres.
of Junior Class, Art Club, FBLA,
Pre-Med, Y-Teens, Typing Award,
Gold Key-1966, Math award,
Oratorical award, 1966 Debutante,
Categor ie s team
Ambition: To be a Mathematical
Artist
Hobby : Drawing

22



t
Georgia Evan s
Ambition: To go to Coll ege
Hobbies: Sewing, Jazz music

Marsha Fern Es ton
Chor us , FTA, Glee Club, FHA
Y- Teens, Red Cr os s
A m bit ion: To be an E n g lis h
Teacher
Hobbies: Reading, Sewing

James Michael Er vin
Red C r os s , T r ac k, Basketball
Ambition: To be a bas ke tba ll coach
Hobbie: Playing Pool

CLASS OF ~~ 67"

I

(

/
)

Linda Marie Ford
FTA, FHA, Pep Club, JA, Student
Counc il Majorette, FBLA, Girl's
Glee Club, Orchesis Club
Ambition: To be a secretary
Hobbies: Skating and Shopping

Cheryl Freeman

Diane tarts French
Red Cr os s , JA, Pep Club
A m bit ion: To be an Air lin e
Stewardness
Hobbies: Dancing and hairstyling

Car olyn Kaye Gee
Pep Club, Red Cross, C on c e r t
Choir, Intramural Award
Ambition: To be a success
Hobbies: Reading, Skating, Sewing

Eloise Elaine Graves
FTA, V-Teens, FHA, NCCJ, JA,
Orchestra 4 years ROTC Attendant
65- 66, Perfect Attendance 3 years,
Orchestra Letter, Clothing Trophy
Cup
Ambition: To be an elementary
teacher
Hobbies: Sew i n g , h 0 r s e b a c k
riding

Gregory Alexander Graves
Band, Football, Track
Ambition: To be an Aeronautical
Engineer
Hobbies: Golf, Tennis

/

,/'
23



Gloria Jean Griffin
Concert Choir, JA
Ambition: to be a scientist
Hobbies: Dancing, reading

Jean Yvette Green
Ambition: To be a clinical psy
chologist.
Hobbies: Writing poetry, singing

Rhonda Kaye Greene
FTA, NHS, Y-Teens, 100 Girls,
1\1 at h Club, Science,-Pre.Med.
Club, Art Club, Orchesis C 1u b ,
FBLA 3 gold keys-Art Awards,
Intramural letter, typing award
Ambition: To be a bi-lingual
secretary.
Hobbies: Reading, sketching

/)/

I I

/ I

CLASS OF ff67"

I

I

(

J/ I
!
I

Roger Charles Haney
Student Council, Red Cross, Foot-
ball B-Team, FTA, Sgt, Major
R.O.T.C., Superior Cadet Award
1964-65, Second Place Individual
Drill 1964-65.
Ambition: To be a draftsman.
Hobbies: Working on cars, sports.

Kathryn Kay Harbour
Girls Glee Club, Future Nurses of
America
A m bit ion: To be a registered
Nurse.
Hobby: Cooking

Doris Ruth Hatten
Pep Club, FTA, RNB, Three-year
sports letter
Ambition: To be a success
Hob b i e s: Listening to records,
playing sports

II J

(

J

I
I tf

Bobbie Jean Hayslett
Y- Teens, FHA, Concert Choor
Ambition: To be an IBM Operator
Hobbies: ColI e c tin g records,
singing

Linda Marie Haywood
Student Council, Pep Club, FHA,
JA, Concert Choir
Am bit ion: To be an Airline
Hostess
Hobbies: Painting, drawing

Mae ThelIa Hendrix
Ambition: To be a Beautician
Hobbies: Danlng, singing

24



I

,
I

/
/ / f/1.

Barbara Jean Hill
Red C r 0 s s , Pep Club, concer t
choir , Glee Club, FHA, Student
Council
Ambition: To be a success.
Hobbies: Skating, sewing

Dwight Allen Hersey
Band, orchestra
Ambition: To be a music teacher.
Hobbies: Water sports, collecting
records

Helen Louis e Henry
FHA, Y- Teens, Concer t Cho<
Glee Club, FBLA
Ambition: To be anelementar y
teacher
Hobbies: Singing and listening to
records

CLASS OF ff67"

Thomas E. Hobley
Band (4years), Concert Choir
Ambition: To be a success
Hobbies: Sports, pla ying the
trumpet

Wilma Lois Hillmon
FHA, Conce r t Choir 2 yr s ., Girls
Glee Club, Pep Club,
Ambition: To be a legal secretary
Hobbies: Sewing, cooking

'I

James Edward Hill
Ambition: To be a draftsman.
Hobby: Woodwork

Edith Marie Hubbard
Pep Club, Red Cros s , JA, Concert
Choir, Intramural Awards
A m bit ion: To be a registered
Nurse.
Hobbies: Sewing and listening to
records

Thelma Ethel Hubbard
Orchestra, FTA, NCCJ, V-Teens,
Math Club, Pre-Med Club, NHS,
Typing award, orchestra letter.
Ambition: To be a biologist.
Hob b i e s : Singing and playing
piano.

Brenda Joyce Hunt
FHA, FTA, Pep Club, Concert
Choir, Girls Glee Club, FBLA
Ambition: To be an elementary
teacher
Hobbies: Collecting receipes, and
listening to records

, I I /

I / /

25



Li nda Diane Hunter
JA
Ambit ion: To be a Soc ial Worker
Hobbie s: Danc ing and listening to
re cords

1
1

' I

Anthony Hurt
FTA, Band (2 year s ), Pe p c iee,
JA
Ambi tion: To be a s ucc ess
Hobbies: Lis tening to jazz albums,
playing bill iar ds

Harrison Otis Jackson
Art Club,
A mb i t i o n : To be a comme rc ial
artis t or art tea cher.
Hobbies: Dr awing, Stoc k car s

CLASS OF rr67"

Joyce Ann Jackson
Choir , FTA,
Ambit ion: To be an ele mentary
te ac her
Hobby: Cooking

Bennetta Lor raine Johnson
FBLA, Pres . FTA, FHA, Y-Tee ns ,
NCCJ, Pre. fed Club, Ass is tant
Sec . Senio r Class , 3 yr s. Per fect
A t t en dan c e , Shor thand award,
typing award, Homemaking Awa r d
Ambit ion: To bec ome a registered
nurse
Hob b i e s: Bowling, skating and
table tennis

Lynn Johnson
1

26

( I

Michael Duainne Johnson
Student Council , Perfect Addend
ance
A m bit ion: To be an electronic
engineer
Hobby: Listening to records.

Thomas Roy Johnson
Band, FTA, Football, JA
A m bit ion: To be an IBM pro
grammer in business
Hobbies: Playing piano, listening
to records

Sylvia Kazzar Jones
Student Council, Red Cross, FTA,
Band, Orchestra, Y- Teens, Pep
Club, JA, FHA, Intramural Award,
Band and orchestra award
Ambition: To be a success.
Hobbies: Skating and playing the
flute



Esther Obadiah Kelly
Ambition: Flllng Cle r k
Hobbies: Sewing and Dancing

Car olyn Louise Kenn dy
FTA, FHA, Pre. Med. Club, NCCJ,
Conc e r t Choir , Red Cr os s , Pep
C I u b , FBLA, RNB, Intramural
award, Homemaking award, 1966
Debutante
A m b it ion: To be a registered
nurse
Hobbies: Sewing and reading

Herman 1. Lacy
Student Counc il , Red Cr os s , Band,
Orchestra, FTA
Ambiti on: To be a jazz drummer
Hobbies: Dancing, drumming

I /

/

I

,

CLASS OF n67"
Donald Lee
Band, lath Club, Spanish Club, JA ,
NHS, Band lett e r, Perfect At-
tendance 3 yea r s .
Ambition: To be a math teacher
Hobby: Sports

Brenda Joyce Mack
P res . Red C r os s , Chee r leade r ,
NCCJ, FTA, Conc e r t Choir , FBLA ,
Pep Club, typing awa rd, Shorthand
pin, Hom e c o m i n g Queen- 66,
Debutante 1966
Ambi tion: To be an executive
sec retary

/ /
I /

Eth e lrine Marshall
Gi rls Y- Teens, Pep Club, G ym
award •
Ambit ion: To be a c le r ic a l worker
Hobbies: Bowling and skating

Sandra Mayfield

LeRoy McCo nnell
Aihellc Club, Ban d, Vars ity Foo t
ball , a nd t r ack All City Footbal l
team, Red Cr oss, J A, Letterman
Ambiti on: To be a drafts man
enginee r
Hobby: Spor ts

F r eddie L. McDonald
Pep Club, JA, Glee cie», COE
Ambition: To be a practical nurse
Hobbies: Dancing, Driving

27



Jesse Leander McDonald
Ambition: To be a su ccess
Hobby: Ca r s

Fr anc es Elizabeth McFede r s
Red Cros s , Conce r t Choir , Girl's
Glee Club, S t u d e n t C ou nc il,
Y- Teens , Pep Club, FBLA
Ambition: an elementary s chool
teacher
Hobbies: Listening to r cords ,
cooking, and dancin g

Joseph Car ry McNeely
Pep Squad, Student Council , Red
Cr os s , Va rs ity Basketball Foot
ball , Track, Swimming Tea m, and
Band
A m b i tl 0 n : To en t e r field of
Engineer ing and Architecture
Hobbies: Drawing, Sports

/ / I
I jIJ

I

J
(

CLASS OF fr67"

Beatrice Levon Merritt
Concer t Choi r , Chor us
Am bition: To be a Registered
Nurse
Ho b b i e s : Danc ing, basketball,
volleyball

Robert Henry Mitchell, Jr.
Student Counc il , Red Cros s , FTA,
JA
Ambition: Electronic Technician
Hobbies: Wor king with electrical
a p p l t an c e s, listening to jazz
al bums, and playing pool.

Ar lenda r.loffit t

/ /

/

I

I ,

/
( f

Charles Moore
ROT C drill team, Band,
swimming team, Swimming award,
Track award
A m bit ion: To be a professional
musician
Hob b i e s : Sports, playing the
saxophone, listening to jazz albums

Julius Moore
Track team letter club
Hobby: sports

Shelia Lorraine Moore
Secretary of Junior class, Pep
C 1u b , Red C r 0 s s, Intramural
Award, Typing Award
Ambition: TobeaRegistered
Nurse
Hobby: Collecting records

28



Georgia Ann Nixon
Pre-Med Club, Y-Teens, FTA,
NCCJ, Orchestra, Music Award,
Typing Award,
Ambition: To be a biologist
Hobbles: Coll ec ti ng magazines,
reading

Char le s Thomas Moreland
Dramatics Club, Student Council ,
Red Cr os s , FTA, Art Club, JA,
FBLA, SWimming Awa r d
Ambition: To be a suc cessful
businessman
Hobbles: Basketball , Billiards

Vietor Edwar d Moore
Football , T r ac k, Fr es hman All
City Track meet
Ambition: To become a pilot In
the Alrforce

CLASS OF ff67"

Toni Lynn Oliver
J A, C o nc e r t Choi r , Orchestra,
Band, FHA, Student Counc il , Girls
Intramurals, Glee Club, Orchestra
Award
Ambition: To be a success In
Musi c
Hobbles : Listening to jazz and
playing the plano

Janice 1arle O'Neal
Y- Teens, F T A, FHA, F B LA,
Student Council, Pep Club, Red
Cross, Concer t Choir, GI e Club,
JA, Orchesls
Ambition: To be an accountant
Hobbies: Dancing, listening to re
cords

• JI

Sherry Ann Nolen
Chor us , Pep Club, Orches ls Club,
Majorette
Ambition: To succeed
Hobbles: Sk a tin g , horseback
riding

III

Darmon Donnie Parker
Mat h C 1u b, NEDT-Certlflcate,
Finalist In NMSQT, Intramural
award, Perfe ct Attendance-3
years.
Ambition: To be a mechanical
engln er
Hobbles: Sports, listening to re
cords

Chester Parks
F 0 0 t b a 11, Basketball, Swimming
team, Track, All-City First Foot
ball Team
A m bit Ion: To be a mechanical
engin er
Hobbles: Sports and listening to
records

Anita Jean Peeler
FTA, Spanish Club, JA, Red Cross,
Chorus, FHA, Glee Club
Ambition: Registered Nurse
Hobby: Cooking

29



II I \

Stephana Ann Perkins
Pep Club, Red Cr os s , FHA, Intra
mural awards, Glee Club, Y_
T e e n s, J A, C lot hi n g Cup, Red
C r os s , Hom e making award
Ambit ion: To be a nurse
Hobbies : Sewing, swim ming

Donald C. Poole
Band, Varsity Football, J A, Three
yea r letter award in band
Ambition: To be a success
Hobbies: Football , Bas ketball

Elwood W. Porter
Ambit ion: To be a machinist
Hobbies: Football, F is hing

CLASS OF ff67"

/

!I

Ij I

(

Joyce Lorraine Ram zy
Tri-Hi-Y , Pep Club, Chorus,
Intramural, JA
Ambit ion: To be a dietition
Hobbies: Sewing, dan cing

Jackie Cal vin Randolph
Stu den t Counc il , Cr os s - Count ry
Track Team,
Ambition: To be an electronics
engineer
Ho b b I e s : Photography, playing
football

Linda Lavada Ra tl if f
Stu den t Counc il , FHA, Con cert
Choi r , 3 yea r s
Ambition: to be a secretary
Hobbies: Photography, skating
sewing

/ ' / I / J

Linda Lou Ridge
FTA, FHA, F BLA, Red Cross,
Pre-Med Club, NHS, Shorthand
award, Typing award, Girls Intra
mural award
Ambition: To be a medi cal
te chnologist
Hobbies: Cooking, sewing

Phyllis Hortense Robinson
Pep Club, Y-Teens, FTA, Pre
I\led Club, Math Club, NCCJ , Con
ce r t Choir, Drama, RNB
A m bit Ion: Elementary School
Teacher
Hobbles: Reading and listening to
records

Oliver Rogers

30



Samuel E. Roseburrow
Ambition: Computer Technician
Hobbies: Driving, cars

Henton Ruffin

Gary Wayne Sanderson
Band, Or chestra, Football, Track,
Band letters, perfect attendance
Ambition: Professional Engineer
Hobbies: Musi c hunting r

J /

CLASS OF ~~ 67"

/

I
/

I "
\

Vera Lucillie Scott
FTA, Junior Acheivement, FHA,
Y-Teens, PepClub, Concer t Choi r ,
School Chor us , Girl's Glee Club,
Sec. J A,
Ambition: To major in the field
of cle r ic al work
Hobbies : Coll ec ti ng records, and
singing

Serena Faye Session
Student Council, Red Cros s , FBLA,
FTA, Pre-Med Club, Majorette,
C he e r I e a d e r, Orchesis Club,
Girls' In t ram u r a Is, Pep Club,
FHA, Typing Award
Ambition: To be a success
Hobby: Dancing

Huelean Shivers

Barbara Jean Shumate
Pre-Med. Club, Chorus, Y-Teens
Sec., FTA, FHA, Girls Glee Club,
NCCJ, Intramurals Award
Ambition: To be a medical social
worker
Hobbies: Sewing, skating

Jacquelyn Vonzelle Sinclair
Pep Club, FBLA, Red Cross, Choir
Ambition: To be a legal secretary
Hobbies: Dancing, singing

Donna Marie Smith
I

I, ~
, \

31



Jamie Lee Smith
J A, Concer t Choir
Ambition: To be a su ccess
Hobbies: Cooking, Reading

Janice Marie Smith
Y- Teens, Pep Chib, FHA, Chor us ,
JA
Ambition: To be a cos metologis t
Hobhies: Skating, cooking

Lula R. Stanford
FT A, Student Council , JA, R e d
Cr os s , Chor us , Pep c tub, FHA
Ambition: To be a music teacher.
Hobbi s: Dancing, talking on the
phone

CLASS OF ~~ 67"

I
I

tary Cather ine Starks
Pep c iue, Y-Teens, Red Cros s ,
C o n c e r t Choi r , JA, Intramural
Awa r d
Ambition: To be a success
Hobbies: Dancing, Listening to re
cords

Robert Earl Thomas
Football team
Ambition: To be a draftsman
Hobbies: Billiards

Clea r li s Annette Starr
Student Counctl, Conce r t Choi r ,
Red Cr oss , Orchesis Club
Ambition: To be a re gistered
nurse
Hobbies: Swimming, dan cing

/

Carol Virginia Thompson
T-Teens, Chorus, JA, Glee ciee,
FTA, FHA, Typing Award
Ambition: To be a fashion buyer
Hobbies: Sewing, cooking

Delores Thompson
Band, Callotype Staff, FTA, JA,
Orchestra, R.O.T.C. Princess
Ambition: To be a surgical nurse
Hobbies: Dancing, listening to jazz

Corneli us Washington

3 2



I

/

Br nda Jean West
Red C ross, Student Council, FT A,
Concert Choir, JA
Ambition: To be a registered
nurse
Hobbles: Skating and collecting
stuffed animals

Ferry Ann Watts
Hobbles: Skating, dancing and
cooking

Sandra Theresa Washington
Pep Club, Concert Choir, G 1e e
Club, JA, NCCJ, Pre. Med, club
Ambition: To be a registered
nurse
Hobbles: Skating, Reading

CLASS OF n67"

I

/ I

Gloria Jean Westbrooks
Student Council, Pep Club,
Y-Teens, 1966 Debutante, FTA,
Concert Choir, Red Cross, 3 years
Perfect Attendance
Ambition: To be an elementary
Teacher
Hobbles: Sewing, skating

Joyce Nannette Westbrook
FTA, FHA, Red Cross, Student
Council, Pep Club, NCCJ, Concert
Choir, Intramural Awards,
Y- Teens, RNB
A m bit ion: To be a medical
technologist
Hobbles: Sewing, Listening to re
cords

John Clayton White
R.O.T.C., Concert Choir, Track
Team, Rifle Team
Ambition: To be a success
Hobbles: Sports, and guns

Ve rnon White

Cheryl Ar linda Whiti ng
Pep Club, FTA, FBLA, Cheer
leade r
Ambi tion : To be an accountant
Hobbies: Skating, sewing

Joyce Diane Wilki ns
Student Council , Y- Teens, Chorus,
FT A, J A, Miss Linco lnian attend
ant-65-66
Ambition: To be a secretary
Hobbies: Playing the piano, roller
skating

33



Mary Katherine Williams
Y-Teens, Pep Club, FHA, Chor us ,
Shorthand Award
Ambition: To be a nurse.
Hobbies: Skating, sewing

Gerry Williams
Pre. Med c iue., Football, Track,
F BLA, Honorable mention-All City
Footba ll - 66
Ambition: To be an industrial de
sign draftsman
Hobby: Photography

I, I

Anit a Williams
FTA, Pre. Med. Club, Y-Teens,
Student Council , Math Club, Choi r ,
Pep C I u b, NCCJ, FHA, NHS,
100 Girls' Club, Senior C I ass
Treasurer
Ambition: To be a doctor
Hobby: Watchtng television

CLASS OF tt 67"

Preston Williams
Choir
Ambition: To be a success
Hobbies: Listening to records,
billiards, basketball

Curtis Williamson
Band, R.O.T.C., FTA, Red Cross,
JA
Ambition: To be an engineer
Hobbies: Bowling, pool

Wendell William Willis
Art Club, ROTC-City Staff, ROTC
Chicago Tribune Award, Superior
Junior Cadet
Ambition: To have a career in the
Armed services
Hobbies: Sports

J

I
/ I

I I

! r
I

,

Georgia Ann Wilson

Patricia Ann Wilson
FTA, Y- Teens, Chorus , Concert
Choir, FHA
Ambition: To be an e lementary
teacher
Hobb ies: Dancing, collecting re
cords

Wincy Leverne Wilson
Y- Teens, Concert Choi r , FHA,
Amb ition: To be a photographer
Hobby: Cooking

34



CLASS OF

\

Bobby Jean Witcher
Concert Choir, Pep Club
Ambition: To be a secretary
Hobbies: Dancing, skating

Fred Cavin Allen
Jeremiah Bell
Brenda Berry
Craig Boyd, Jr.
Linest Brager
William Buchanan
James Butler
Sarah Caldwell
Albert Cheffen
Verna Clark
Robert Cole
Ronald Frazier
Dexter Garner
Willie Glenn, Jr.
Regina Hayes
Richard Lane
Tommie Martin
Walter Merrttt

Donna Marte Wood
FBLA, FTA, RedCross, Orchesis,
Orchestra, Y- Teens, Cheerleader,
Pep Club, Homecoming Attendant
'66, Royalette
Ambition: To be a speech therapist
Hobbies: Ballet, Acrobatics

Not Shown

Thomas Edward Worford, Jr.
FTA, NCCJ, Pre. ted. Club,
FBLA, Track, Football, Choir,
Senior Class President
Ambition: To be an electronics
engineer
Hobby: Collecting Model cars

Raymond Moore
Ronald Morgan

Thomas Poindexter
Edward Pope

Leatrice Price
Issac Redmond

Margaret Shoats
John Smith

Marjorie Smith
Bernice Stewart

Olen Strozier
Eugene Tate

Gayle Taylor
Ludia Walker

Minnie West
Don Williams

Leroy Williams
Johnny Wise

35



36

Senior Class Officers

Brenda Bayson-Sec retary, Cheryl Whit1ng-C haplain,Thomas Worford-President, Lloyd Baskett-Vice- President, Anita
\"Imiams- Treasurer, Benetta Johnson-Asst. Sec retary.



SENIOR NIGHT

Linda Ford is crowned Basketball Sweetheart-Seated with her attendants Delores Thompson, Eloise Graves

37



38



COLLEGE
CONFERENCE

/

39



40

JUNIORS

Gracie Bowls
Johnnie Bowls
Rosetta Boyd
Bonnie Brager
Roger Brager

Jacqueline Alford
Janice Alberty
Charlotte Anderson
Gladys Anderson
Jackie Ashford

La'Tanya Bailey
Margaret Baker
Donald Barnes
Donald Bell
Claudia Bell

Pauline Blaylock
Sandra Bogan
Johnnie Mae Booker
Johnny Booker
Robert Booker

Doris Brooks
Dorothy Brooks
Birdie Brown
Sherry Brown
Mary Buchanan



Rober t Bufor d
Williams Burn es
James Butt s
Ma rv in Byas
Edwa r d Cade

Jerold Cal dwell
Br enda Ca r te r
Louis Cas key
Sylvia Cason
Nadine Ceasa r

Fr ed Chapman
Norma Chea tom
Debor ah Chr is ti an
Ca r ol Cole
Gary Collins

lIchael Daniels
Damon Davis
Ruby Duren
Gloria Ealy
Anita Eberra

JUNIORS

Katharine Cooper
Virgil Cr is s
Audrey Crosby
Samuel Cr osby
Be rn a r d Cubit

•

41



JUNIORS

Juanita Ebe r r a
Deborah EI
Larraine Elder
Myrna Eston
Lenora Fair

James Hadley
LaVe rne Hampton
Fr ank Hardeway
Donna Har din
Robert Hardin

Ralph Fellows
Michael Fis he r
Cor dell For d
Kathrine Fos te r
Ronnie Fox

Yvonne Gardner
Terry Glasgow
Linda Goff
Ida Gordon
Edmond Gray

Bennie Green
Linda Green
Johnn y Gregory
Mary Gregory
Jessie Guillory

42



Clara Harper
Elois e Henry
Lo retta Hill
Queenie Hill
larvin Hillman

Kevin Holoman
Vivian Hopkins
Cur ti s Hoskins
F r ank Hubbard
Marquetta Hubbard

Diane Hughes
Linda Hunt
Car olyn Hyche
George Ivy
Ern es t Jackson

Gabrella Kelly
Ina Latimer
Gladys Lee
Sheryl Mack
Alicia Madden

JUNIORS

Harry Jackson
Artis Jones
Carol Johnson
Juanita Johnson
Veronica Johnson

43



44

JUNIORS

Phillip Morgan
Isaac Morris
Jennifer torrts
Samuel Murrell
Alene Nixon

Gaynell Martin
Floyd Mathews
Veronica McDaniel
Charles McDavid
Diane McKay

Barbara McNeely
Andrea McThomas
Nadine Miles
Herman Mitchell
JoAnn Mitchell

Ruth Miller
James Monroe
Curtis Moore
James l\loore
Leon torgan

Roosevelt Nolden
Helen Northcutt
Estelle Nunn
Benny Oliver
Horace OUver



Janette Overstreet
Donald Pearson
Nor man Pendelton
Cornell Perry
Maurice Poindexter

Willa Rhode
Aliene Riley
Bobby Robby
Cli ffor d Roberts
Roy Roberts

Acquanetta Robinson
Deloris Robinson
Mary Rogers
Mary Roseburrow
Delora Rounds

JUNIORS

Janice Rue
Eddie Sailor
Calvin Sheffield
Kenneth Sheilds
Alfreda Shoates

Janice Shumate
Leon Slaughter
Linda Stewart
Rita Steward
Donald Smith

45



JUNIORS

Willie White
Claude Williams
Della W1lliams
Douglas Williams
Harold W1lliams

Ola Smith
Portia Smith
Quinton Smith
Randolph Smith
William Smith

Vincent Tate
Glenda Taylor
Donald Tittle
Andrew Thomas
Barbara Thompson

Belinda Thompson
Eddie Thompson
Bessie Topps
Louis Walton
Stevie Ward

Carol Warren
Jacqueline Wheeler
Frank White
Ivory White
Roosevelt White

46



JUNIORS

Linda Williams
Malcolm Williams
Patricia Williams

Shirley Williams
Siegfred Williams
Robert Wright

Devere Yeargans
Thelma Yeargans
Gail Zanders

47



Junior Class Officers

48

Left to right: Audrey Crosby, social chairman; Benny
Oliver, president; Donald Barnes, vice-pres; Mary

Roseburrow, secretary; Cordell, Ford asst. sec; Diane
Hughes, Treasurer.



49



Carolyn Alexander
Kathleen Alford
Cleaon Ambrus
Barbara Anderson
Neadla Armstrong

SOPHOMORES

Gloria Aberc r omb ie
Sharon Ada ms
Clar ene Alber ty
Dwight Alde r
Br enda Alexander

Madeline Arnold
Paula Atkinson
Joy ce Baker
Francine Banks
Cornelius Barnes

Patsy Bass
John Baynham
Lillan Bazzle
Patricia Bell
Ronald Bell

Beverly Bogen
Mildred Booker
Leonard Brewer
Billy Brooks
Clairetha Brooks

50

Wanda Belton
Jacqueline Benton
Anita Berry
Juanita Berry
Shelia Bland



Delara Brooks
David Brown
Dorothy Brown
Deloris Brown
Joyce Brown

Annie Caldwell
Rosalind Campbell
Frenchie Cannon
Damon Caple
Joicey Carter

SOPHOMORES

Oliver M. Brown
Phyllis Brown
Arthur Buford
Sharon Burch
McKinley Burns

Rose Christmas
David Clark
Jerra Clark
Kathy Clark
J rri Cole

l\Iarcellas Carter
Mathew Carter

adlne Ceasar
Cynthia Charles
Charlene Chlney

Innlse Collins
Robert Cooper
Cellena Courtney
Robert Crosby
Louis Dancer

51



Lowell Dixon
Katherine Dockery
Brenda Dozier
Annette Duncan
Mary Duren

SOPHOMORES

Ear l Dani Is
Elandr e Dan ie ls
Michelle Dar thar d
Es melder a Davis
Glenda Davis

Alice Dupriest
Terrance Eberra
Sonya El
Marzelia Elbert
Dan Evans

Lizzie Evans
Patricia Fag ins
Jennie Fitzerald
Diane Fisher
Virginia Fletcher

Loyes Gadson
Gladys Garrett
Hugh Gee
Marquetta Glover
Mary Glover

52

Cor dell Flippen
Theodore Flippen
Lernice Foster
Deborah Frazier
Reginia Franklin



Jacqueline Gosa
Verna Green
Ollie Greene
Brenda Griffin
Darryl Groves

Larry Haynes
Ronald Henderson
Gary Henry
Richard Hicks
Rhene Hill

Anita Hunter
Gregory Hunter
Onelta Henson
Phyllis Jackson
Mary James

SOPHOMORES

Frances Gunn
Joseph Harrell
Mitchell Harrell
Thelma Harris
Linda Harrison

Patricia Hobley
Sherle Holden
Myles House
Aletha Hudson
Larry Humphrey

.r:'

-
James Jennings
Lola Jones
R. L. Jones
Larry Johnson
Gloria Johnson

53



George Kimble
Clay ton Kimes
Cons tanc e Kitchen
Gerald Langford
Larry Lee

Berlinda Lynch
Robbie Lynch
Jeanette Madden
Wanda Martis
Victor Mathew

Billie McKelvy
Onita MeCain
Anita Miller
Arthur Mitchell
Alfred Moore

54

SOPHOMORES

Larry S. Johnson
Sherman Jo hnson
Lenora Kelley
Monica Kennedy
Joyce Kidd

Melva Lewis
Pearl Lewis
Willie Lewis
Lanell Lindsay
Lewis Lyman

Linda May
James McDonald
Ra Shele McGhee
Albert McIntosh
Ben McIntosh



Paula Nelson
Paul Newsome Jr.
Ruthie Nixon
Willie O'Field
Charles Parker

Rosie G. Moore
Venus Moore
Berry Murry
Beverly Murray
Stella Nabors

Michael Paschal
William Peeler
Zonna Pennington
Yvonne Perkins
Sherron Peters

SOPHOMORES

Sylvia Pierce
Joanne Poole
Nathan Porter
Pamela Porter
Beverly Ramzy

Debra Rentie
Ralph Rhyme
l\lark Richey
Marva Rivers
Dorothy Roberts

Freddie Rashaw
Mary Ann Rashaw
Evelonne Ray
Deborah Reed
Mary Reese

55



Alice Sailor
Jackie Samuels
Linda Saulaberry
Leona Scott
Norma Scott

Pamela Smith
Stanly Starks
Henry Stanford
Earlene Stephenson
Delores Stewart

Phl1llp Tinnen
Cas andr a Tolbert
Marcella Tucker
Patricia Turner
Oliver Wallace

5 6

SOPHOMORES

Diane Robinson
Jo yce Robinson
Ca ther ine Roge r s
Ca r l Rolli ns
Thelma Ross

Rosie Scott
Orvl1le Shelby
Porchia Sims
Karen Slaughter
Gwendolyn Smith

Shirley Stewart
Elaine Stovall
She ron Stovall
Nelvinla Taylor
George Thompson



Joseph Waters
Brenda Watkins
Lovell Watson
Vera Watson
Donna Wattree

El me r Ward
Delmar Ward
Larry Ward
Robert Ward
Calma Warrick

Pamela Wattree
Linda Weatherby
Vernetta Welchen
Lucinda Wells
Jabors Welton

Nancy White
Steven White
Willie White
Arthur Williams
Billy Williams

SOPHOMORES

Joshlyn Wheeler
Allene White
Linda White
Linda L. White
Margaret White

Carolyn Williams
Eddie Williams
Jetta Williams
Judy Williams
Shirley Williams

57



SOPHOMORES

Henry Wilson Thomas Wilson

Yvonne Yarber

Trevino Wren

Pauline York

Jessie Wood

Gregory Young

Daniel Wroton

58

HELLO THERE!

I don't have to look at the music



FOR CHOW

, (

TIME OUT [

,

-

-

59



Mr . Hopkins, Mr. Brown

Mrs. Gregg, matron

HELPERS

Mr. Bell, Head engineer

Mr. Smith, Mrs. Hoskins, Mr. Wlll1ams

OUR

Mr. Kelly, Mr. H1ll, Mr. Henderson

60



61



Shirley Anthony
Katherine Armster
Phillip Ashford
Deborah Banks
Larry Barnes

Earlan Adams
Gwendolyn Adams
Brenda Alford
Amber Alvarado
Diane Ames

Russell Beasley
Tarl yn Bernett
Chauncey Berry
Peggy Bolin
Emil i a Bonds

FRESHMEN

Paula Bronson
Dollie Brooks
Janice Brooks
Betty Brown
Denise Brown

Hattie Bonds
Mable Bowen
Perry Boyd
tary Bradley

Shirley Bray

Edith Brown
Frederick Brown
John Brown
Kenneth Brown
Linda Buie

62



Reb cc a Birch
Roosevelt Burnett
Brenda Burns
Brenda Butts
Andrew Byas

Georgia Carr
William Ca r te r
Frances Caskey
Ronald Cavil
Beverly Clark

Linda Byers
Kenneth Cai n
Robe r t Campbell
Walter Campbell
Che ry l Canty

FRESHMEN

Mildred Cline
George Cole
Elliott Collins
Margaret Collins
Ruby Collins

Karlos Cr awfor d
Margaret Crawford
Connie Criss
Barbara Crosby
larilyn Cubit

Balorte Conway
Darlene Cooper
Kenneth Counts
Stella Cowens
Regina Cr aIg

63



Leslie Dixon
Eddie Dodd
Debra Doyle
Leslie Dozier
Mevins Dudle y

Dorothy Daniels
tarton Daniels

Nyrlta Davis
Valdo r Davis
D borah Dearborn

Herbe r t Dunlap
Annet te Easter
Cha r le s Elde r
Audrey Ell iott
Linda Elliott

FRESHMEN

Ric ardo Fi nney
Li nda Fletcher
Gary Foster
Hellee Fo ter
Nancy Fowler

Geneva Emery
Linda Er s e ry
Sheri Es ton
Elaine Fe rguson
Janice Finch

Elijah Fr azie r
Julia F ree man
Curtis Fr ieson
Denise Fulsome
Rosetta Gadson

64



Gay Gardner
Adr ianne Garrett
Brenda Garron
Dwana Gay
Victoria Gee

Jacqueline Gray
Paul Gray
Johnnie Green
Mary Green
Claudia Green

Michael Hayes
Geneva Haynes
Lois Hardy
Lois Hayslett
Cathe r ine Henderson

,

FRESHMEN

Joe Gilbert
Johnnie Gilbert
Michael Glover
Thelma Glover
Booker Goldsby

Norman Groves
Johnnie Guido
Sheila Hattem
Delora Hawkins
Doris Hawkins

Doris Hendricks
Donna Hill
Joyce Hill
Reba Hill
Agree Holford

65



Mark Hughes
Keith Huskey
r.li1dred Huskey
Le grande Hyche
Edwin Jackson

Beverly Holland
Denise Holloway
Brenda Hopson
Roland Horne
Kenneth House

Rudolph Jackson
Oneida Jenkins
Benjamin Johnson
George Johnson
Michael Johnson

FRESHMEN

Darlene Kates
Aaron Kelly
Telesther Kelly
Laura Key
Theresa Kidd

Linda Kimble
Judith King
Larry King
Constance Kitchen

Nadine Johnson
Lois Jones
Ruby Jones
Shirley Jones
Will Jones

66



Okey Long
Bennie Lucas
Chr is ti ne Madison
James Wille Martin
Tyrone Martin '

Deneece Lacy
Denise Langford
Mo Lee
Albert Lindsey
Karen Locks

Mary Matthews
Terry Matthews
Roy Maxwell
Denise Mayberry
Bertina Mayfield

Michael McDaniels
Cons tance MeFadden
Alfred McIntosh
Janice McIntosh
Shirley McKelvy

FRESHMEN

Lewis Merritt
Freddie McCain
Jamesetta Mc Carthy
Brenda xtccloud
Bobby I\lcDaniel

Charles McNack
Pamela Iiles
Cynthia I\llller
Nancy Illler
Dormice , I1tchell

67



68

Shirley Murray
William Newsome
Gail Nolen
Ronald ooner
Deborah Northcutt

Robert Paige
John Palmer
Ronald Patterson
Ida Paul
Arthur Payne

R~cks Price
Alma Purvis
Evelyn Proctor
Theresa Rambo

FRESHMEN

Coleto Moore
Gwendolyn Moore
Larry Morris
Anita Mass
Denise Murray

Marian Oates
Estella O'field
Ellen Oliver
Diane Oneal
James Osler

Antoinette Perkins
Kathlyn Perkins
Debra Piggie
Gayle Porter
George Price



Sharon Richards
Michelle Richardson
Gwendolyn Robinson
Dorothy Roddy
Ivory Rogers

Freddie Rashaw
Ann Ratliff
Boward Ray
Darryl Redmon
D nnls Reed

Versa Rounds
Donald Sanders
Theoprls Savage
Carolyn Scott
Ellene Scott

John Shaw
Grace Shoats
D bra Simmons
Gloria Soloman
Johnnie Soloman

FRESHMEN

Jimmy Scott
Patricia Scott
William Session
Call Shaw
Cheryl Shaw

Barbara Smith
Debora Smith
Denice Smith
Geneva Smith
Gwendolyn Smith

69



James Spencer
Richard Stewart
Shirley Story
Charles Stroughter
Erwin Swinney

Helen Smith
James Smith
Jeanette Smith
John Smith
Marilyn Smith

Selva Sydnor
Diane Taylor
James Taylor
Marvin Thomas
Norma Thomas

FRESHMEN

Brenda Tyler
Wade Vaughn
Shirley Viegor
Billy Walker
Sarida Walker

Patricia Walton
David Washington
Nancy Washington
William Washington
Caroline Watson

Ethel Thompson
Georgia Thompson
Terrell Thompson
Deborah Turner
Lure Turner

70



Cathy Watson
Deborah Weathers
Phyllis Weatherby
Lawrence White
Mitchell White

Veetta Wright
Bennie Williams
Clotlel Williams
Deborah Williams
Edward Williams

Rachelle Williams
Robert Williams
Rodney Williams
Shirley Williams
Sylvester Williams

FRESHMEN

Nancy White
Wayne White
[ichael Whitebear

Richard Whitebear
Yolanda Wilkers

Ha rry Williams
Keith Williams
r.rary Williams
Matilda Williams
Michael Williams

Etta Williamson
Yolande Wilson
Lee Woodie
Galen Workcuff
Yvonne Workcuff

71



FRESHMEN

Sharon Yarbough Betty Young Gary Young

72



73







76

READING LABORATORY



In the new reading programs an effort is
made to improve reading in all areas.
Students are screened and tested to find
specific problems in reading. The reading
teachers plans and works cooperatively
with the subject matter teachers. Teaching
basic reading skills in correlation with
the subject being taught should bring
about desired results. Mr s. Charlotte
Shelton, Mrs. Mildred Johnson and 1rs.
Dorothy Newman are reading teachers.

READING LABORATORY
A class in Special Education learns reading skills.

77



Students listen to tapes made by native speakers and repeat what they hear.

HABLO ESPANOL? It's eo svl

Students also study Spanish culture and civll1zation

78



TAPE RECORDER
MAKES LEARNING

EASIER

79



80

;



81



82

Good pictures a r e
a must.

"dummy" is an Irn-

A good reporter's best friend is her typewriter.

CALLOTYPE



PHOTOGRAPHY



MARCHING BAND
Left to Right: Row I: Sherry i 'olen, Mandy Eaton, edra Dixon, Linda Ford, Tommie Emery,
Estelle Nunn, Patricia Hobley, Serena Session: Mr. Calvin Whitmore, Instructor ; Drum
Major, Terry Iyers, Jessie Wood. Row I: Virgil Criss, Horace Oliver, Ben McIntosh,
Herbert Dunlap, Marvin Thomas, Sherie Holdern, Sheila Bland, Frank Hardaway, Cordell
Ford, Harold Williams, Leon lorgan. Row 2: Gary Sanderson, Charles Moore, George
Thompson, Gary Foster, Okey Long, Debra Doyle, Calma Warrick, Edith Brown,
Damon Caple, Carol Warren, Carolyn Hyche, Mary Puckett. Row 3: Thomas
Andrews, Wade Vaughn, Mark Ritchie, Curtis Williamson, Steven Sayers, Allen
Jones, Oliver Wallace, R. C. Bonds. Row 4: Donald Lee, Larry King, Dwight
Hersey, Phillip Tinnin, Harry Moore, George Kimble, Thomas Wilson,
Gladys Garrett, Thomas Hobley. Row 5: Andrew Thomas, Benjamin
Johnson, Charles Harris, Malcurn Williams, Gary Collins, Jerri Cole,
Thelma Yeargans, Carl Watson, Isaac tor rts, Iichael Paschal, Row
6: Donald Tittle, Bennie Green, Clifford Roberts, Gregory Young
Jerold Caldwell, Harry Williams, Louis Walton, Samuel lurrell,
Bonnie Brager, Henry Wilson. Row 7: Clifford Towner, Michael
Daniel, James Jennings, Larry Humphrey, Olen Byers,
Samuel Bittle, Joseph ~Ic Teely, Donald Poole. Row 8: John ,--
Taylor, Quentin Smith, Billy Frazier, Eddie Hardy,
Theopris Savage.

84



85



86

ORCHESTRA
Row I: Sharon Burch, Leslie Dixon, Bobbi e McDaniel,
Eloise Graves, Marllyn Cubit, Sonja EI, Frenchie Cannon,
Janice McIntosh, Jo yc e Brown, Jesse Woods, Glenda Davis,
Jacquellne Gosa, . Row 2: Donna Woods,



Georgia Nixon, Thelma Hubbard, Thomas Andrews, Gladys
Garrett, Dwight Hersey, Gary Sanderson, Calma Warrick,
Stephen Sayers, Leon Morgan, Wlrgll Criss, Kathrlne

Cooper, Carolyn Hyche, Vera Watson, Kathy Watson,
Gladys Lee. Row 3: Samuel Murrell, Larry Humphrey,
John Taylor, Eddie Hardy, Charlene Chlney.

87



MIXED

Row I Linda Fletcher, Eloise Henry, Denise Smith,
Gail Nolen, Terry Myers, Acquanetta Robinson, Margaret
Davis, l\l1tchell White, Roger Brager, Donald Tittle,
Tommy Woods, Gayle Porter, Serida Walker, Rachel
Williams, Ida Paul, Arnetta Price, Brenda Hobson, Doris

Brooks, Jackie Gray, Debra Whethers. Row 2 Winifred
Hicks, Geneva Hayes, Brenda Berry, Anita W111iams,
Ellen Oliver, Debra Smith, Ph111p Ashford, Ernest Jackson,
Daniel Roten, Eleanor Daniels, Paul Atkinson, Dwana
Gay, Bettye Young, Patricia Wright, Johnnie Solomon,

88



CHORUS

Lois Hayslett, Claretha Brooks, Nancy White, Georgia
Carr, Gwendolyn Adams, Mildred Huskey. Row 3 Aurburn
Davis, Shirley Murray, Telester Kelly, Peggly Bolen,
Patricia Scott, Brenda Alford, Fred Chatman, Ronald
Cavil, Ronald Patterson, Albert Lindsay, Damlon D a v I s,

Mack Charles, Pamela Miles, Oneida Jenkins, Gladys
Anderson, Juanita Johnson, Warey Mincy Claudia Bell,
Sylvia Cason, Theresa Rambo, Donna Hardin, Nancy White,
Linda Whitney.

89



90

CONCERT

Row 1: James Mer rttt, Willi e Lewis, Tho mas Hobley, Roo s eve 1t, Dwight
Alder, , Melva Lewis, Mary Roseburrow, Lenore Kelly, Gloria Westbrooks,
Toni Oliver, Jennifer Morris, Deborah Piggle, Mar-jor-ie Smith, Clearllss Starr,
Florestlne Abercrombie, Patricia Wilson, Theresa Bell, Nerlta Davis, Monica
Kennedy, Bobby Hayslett, Mary Gregory, Mandellne Arnold, Linda Stewart, Lula
Stanford. Row 2: Johnny Gregory, Ollie Green, Ralph Ryne, Robert Bryd, Dexter
Garner, Arthur Bronson, Beatrice 1errltt, Larry Lee, Phyllis Jackson, Naomi



CHOIR

Kelly, Aletha Hudson, Frieda Campbell, Wilma Hlllmon,
Linda Ratliff, Nadine Miles, Donna Smith, Cheryl Mack,
Belinda Thompson, Beverly Ramzy, CarolJohnson, Yvonne
Gardner, Sandra Washington, Joyce Jackson, Willie Jean
Rhode, Judy Clark, Vera Scott, Nedra Dixon. Row 3:
Devere Yeargans, James Butts, Larry Hood, John White,
Darryl Groves, Eugene Tate, Maurice Poindexter, Diane

Robinson, John Shaw, Robert Carnpbell , Leroy Tunley,
Sherman Johnson, James Smith, LaHoma Benton, Gail
landers, Phyllis Robinson, Janice Shumate, Carol
Alexander, Shirley Stewart, Georgene Banks, Brenda
Bayson, Winey Wilson, Helen Henry, ,'orma Cheatom,
Brenda West, Anita Peeler, Debra Rentie.

91



92

BASIC
ELECTRICITY

,.
I



WOODWORK -

VOCATION
OR

HOBBY

93



94

FOR
BOYS AND

GIRLS

DRAFTING



MATH CLUB
Back row: Mr. Hubbard, sponsor; Yvonne Davis,
Thelma Hubbard, Anita Williams, Phyllfs Robinson.
Fro n trow: Darmon Parker, Rhonda G r e ene,

Tommie Emery, Willie Glenn, Frieda Campbell,
Donald Lee.

95



96



PRE-MED CLUB
Students interested in the sciences and medicine become
oriented through activities of Pre-Med Club.

Row 1 Nedra Dixon, Tom mie Emery, Queenie Hill,
Carolyn Hyche, Diane Hughes, Andrea McThomas, Calma
Warrick, Yvonne Gardner, Kathryn Cooper, Sarah Caldwell,
Row 2 Porchia Sims, Damon Caple, Bruce Pearson, Jerald
Caldwell, Mandel1ne Arnold, Debra Whethers, Barbar a

Shumate, Gloria Abercrombie, Malcom Williams. Row 3
Thelma Hubbard, Judy Williams, Janice Rue, Ida Gordon,
Michelle Dar t h a r d, Sheree H 0 l den, Brenda Dozier,
Florestine Abercrombie, Anita Williams.

97



TRAINING
FOR

BUSINESS WORLD

98

./



FBlA
All students enrolled in business subjects
may become members of the Future
Business Leaders of America which is a
national organi zation, The organi zation

is devoted to providing students with
experiences so that they may better pre
pare themselves for occupations in
business.

Row 1: Jacqueline Alford, Gloria Bass, Brenda Bayson,
Hulean Shivers, Brenda Mack, Rhonda Greene. Row

2: Georgene Banks, Audrey Crosby, Carol Cole,
Diane Hughes, Ethelrine Marshall

99



100

---

COE STUDENTS
WORK AT

FEDERAL OFFICE
BUILDING



Lin d a For d, office
Worker at Wendell
Phillips

101



Jessie Wood, Veronica Johnson, Donna Wood, Debra El, Sonya El

ORCHESIS

Damon Caple

Yvonne Gardner,
Audrey Crosby

Brenda Dozier,
Jacquelyn Alfor d

102



Jessie Wood, Veronica Johnson, Debra El, Alfreda Rogers, Sonya El

GIRLS LEARN EXPRESSION
THROUGH THE DANCE

Jerra Clark, Rose Christmas, Linda White, Brenda Carter, Veronica McDaniels

103



Nancy White, Estelle unn, Patricia Hobley, Tommie Emery, Nedra Dizon

ORCHESIS

Ida Gordon

104

Brenda Carter,
Veronica McDaniels

Patricia Fagins,
Linda Williams



Dorothy Brown, Lenora Faar, Gloria Abercrombie, Johnnie Mae Booker, Linda Ford

105



Officers: Lt. Col. Jeremiah Bell, Lt. Col. John White,
Lt. Col. Wendell Willis, 1\I/Sgt. Louis Walton. Row

2: Lt. Donald Smith, Lt. Roosevelt White, Lt. Robert
Iitchell, Major Hintz, Instructor.

106

ROTC

Company A



The Reserved Officers Training Corps
has a broad and comprehensive program
which .begins with basic orientation in
September and ends with summer camp in
June . From a study of eleven basic subjects
the cadets learn such things as military

Company B

courtesy, discipline, rank of insignia orders,
commands, first aid, personal hygiene,
military organization, and weapons.

The purpose is not to build military
leaders but to build better citizens .

Company C

107



108

Yvonne DavisQueen

ROTC BALL



109



STUDENT COUNCIL

Row l: Carolyn Hyche, Gwendolyn Smith,
Ida Gordon, Estelle Nunn, R. C. Bonds,
Sarah Caldwell, Linda Ford, Donald Poole,
Calma Warrick. Row 2: Clayton, Kimes,
Damon Caple, Bennie Green, Gloria
Abercrombie, Sherle Holden, Nancy White,
Veronica Johnson, Carolyn Wll1lams. Row 3:

The voice of the student is heard
in heated sess ions of the tudent Counc il ,
Here the varied and familiar problems of
the student are brought before the council
for discussions and solution, if possible.
The council works in conjunction with the
administration for the common good. Each
year the council engages in such worth
While activities as the Ma rch of Dim s,

nited Funds and all City High chool
Day at City Hall. This year they also
sponsored the St. Val ent ine' s soc ial.

Dorothy Roberts, Frank Miller, Barbara
McNeely, Ma1cum Wll1lams, Mary Crawford,
Patricia W rig h t, Marian 0 ate s, Sheryl
Mur-ray, Row 4: Yvonne Yarber, Edith Brown,
Olen Byers, Donald Barnes, Debra Weathers,
Katharine Cooper, Frieda Campbell, Lula
Stanford.

110



100 GIRLS

High ranking juniors and senior girls interested in con
tinuing their education. Left to Right: Linda Ridge,
Vickie Carter, Anita Williams, Tommie Emery, Rhonda

Greene, Ida Gordon, Ola Smith, Lorna Nimmons, Mary
Roseburrow, Andrea McThomas.

NHS
Scholarship
Character
Leadership
Service

Left to right: Linda Ridge, Anita Williams, Thelma Hubbard, Donald Lee, Tommie
Emery, Rhonda Greene, Vicki Carter.

III



Row 1 LaTanya Bailey, Johnnie GUbert, Delores Hawkins,
Janice Rue , Linda Wllliams, Barba ra I\lcNeel y, Nancy
White, Michelle Darthard, Hattie Bonds , Vie ta Wright,
Portia Sims , Queenie HUl. Row 2 Andrea I\lc Thomas ,
Nedra Dixon, Tom mie Emery , Da mon Caple , Gloria
Abe rc r ombie , Sher ry Holden, Barbara Shumate , Thelma
Hubbard, Elois e Graves, Donna Wood, Ca r oly n Hyche.

Row 3 Ida Gordon, Georgia Ixon, Anita Wllliams,
F r i e d a Ca m p be l l , G 1e n d a D a v is, Ph YII i s
Robinson, , Mar-il yn Dowdy, tartan Oates, Stella
Colllns . Row 4 J erra Cla r k, Nedia Ar mst r ong, Venus
Moore, Jacqueline Alfo r d, Gladys Lee, , 1\11ldred
Book er, Bobbi e Hayslett.

Y-TEEN
Y-Teens join other members of th e

Y.W.C.A. in its endeavor to build a fellow
ship of women and girls devoted to the
task of realizing our common life those
ideals of personal and social living to which
we are committed by our faith as Christians.

chool ac tivit ies included two as 
semblies- an all - gir l and an all - sc hool-A
St. Patrick's Day social and a fashion
show. Ida Gordon is president of the Lincoln
chapter.

112



NCCJ

Members of the National Conference of
Christians and Jews are given
an opportunity to participate in panels,
plays and tutoring program designed to en
courage brotherhood and foster good race

relations. In addition to appearing before
school groups and organizations, the TCCJ
Panel appeared on WHB and KPR radio
stations. Andrea l\lcThomas is chairman of
the Lincoln High Chapter.

Row 1: Andrea McThomas,
Calma War ric k, Yvonne
Gardner, Kathrine Cooper,
Sarah Caldwell. Row 2:
Mandeline A rno1d, Debra
Weathers, Barbara Shumate,
Gloria Abercrombie, Malcom
Williams. Row 3: Iichelle
Darthard, She r e e Holden,
Brenda Dozier, Florestine
Abercrombie, Anita Williams.

Row 1: Nedra Dixon, Tommie Emery,
Queenie Hill, Carolyn Hyche, Diane
Hughes. Row 2: Portia Sims, Damon
Caple, Bruce Pearson, Jera1dCaldwell.
Row 3: Thelma Hubbard, Judy Williams,
Janice Rue, Ida Gordon.

113



Row I: Benetta Johnson, Dorothy Roberts, Patricia
Turner, Barbara IcNeely, Carolyn Hyche, Queenie Hlll,
Diane Hughes, Nancy White, Yvonne Gardner. Row 2:
Allen Jones, Claudia Fields, rorma Scott, Anita Peeler,

Phyll1s Robinson, Calma Warrick, Frieda Campbell.
Row 3: Herman Lacy, Michelle Darthrd, Samuel Murrell,
Phyll1s Jackson, Cordell Ford, Johnnie Mae Booker,
Steven Sayers, Charles McDavid.

FTA

The Future Teachers of America is an
organization which encourages students to
become teachers . In the spring. this group
provided students an opportunity to tour

Row I: lalcum Williams, Gloria Abercrombie, Damon,
Caple, Portia Sims, Rosalind Campbell, Gladys Lee,
Barbara Shumate, Brenda Hunt, Neadia Armstrong. Row
2: Anita Mlller, Sherie Holden, Audrey Crosby, Lenora
Fair, Aletha Hudson, Deborah Turner. Charlene Chiney,

college campuses in Warrensburg and Jef
ferson City. Missouri. In February the
chapter gave a banquet at the Gold Buffet
in honor of the faculty.

Georgia Nix 0 n, Anita Wllliams. Row 3: Florastine
Abercrombie, Mry Roseburrow, Berry Mu r ray, Ina
Latimer, Wanda Belton, Sharon Adams, Eloise Graves,
Thelma Hubbard.

114



JUNIOR RED CROSS

'ow 1: Brenda Carter, La Tanya Bailey,
"lila Williams, Johnnie Gilbert, Donald
~"le, Evelonne Ray, Brenda Mack, Stephana

Perkins, Sarah Caldwell, Calma Warrick.
Row 2: Damon Caple, Bennie Green, Gloria
Abercrombie, Barbara McNeely, Geraldine
Haywood, Linda Ford, Anita Peeler, Lula

Service at hom e and abroad is the
guiding spirit of Junior Red Cross . tudents
learn early that human beings are inter
dependent and therefore concerned with
each others welfare. The activities of the

Stanford. Row 3: Mr. Newcomb, Jerold
Lanford, R.C. Bonds, Nancy White, talcum
Williams, William Burnes, Phyllis Brown,
Nedla Armstrong. Row 4: Frank 'White,
Sherle Holden, Cordell Ford, Olen Byers,
Donald Barnes, Linda Ridge, Benny Oliver,
Glenda Davis.

chapter are directed by a small carefully
selected council . In the early full members
attended a training conference at Unity
Village. A major annual project is the filling
of Christmas stockings for veterans .

Members fill Christmas stockings for Veterans.

115



116

MISS LINCOLNIAN

nita Peeler



Lula tanford

ATTENDANTS

Tommie Lou Emery

Marvella Byas

117



Estelle Tunn Georgia Evans

118

Serena Session Jill Carter



Yvonne Davis

Rita tewart

Linda Ratcliffe

Brenda \ e s t

119



120

HOMECOMING QUEEN

Brenda Mack



ATTENDANTS

Lerniece Foster

Gayle Porter

Linda Ford

Deborah Rentie

121



122

ROTC QUEEN

Yvonne D avis



Eloise Graves

ATTENDANTS

Acquanetta Robinson

Gloria Bass

123



Back row: Sherry Nolen, Patricia Hoble y, Mandy
Eaton, Es tell e NUIUl, edra Dixon, Serena Session.

Front-left to ri ght: Linda Ford, Tommie Lou
Emery .

MAJORETTES

124



WE'RE FROM LIl COL !

WE CO LD TIT BE PRO DER!

CA IT HEAR TOW!

WEILL YELL A LITTLE LO DER!

TIG ER ! TIG ER ! TIG ERS!

ancy Henry, Coach

VARSITY CHEERLEADERS
Left to right: Sherry Brown, Sharon Burch, Mandeline Arnold, Calma Warrick, Andrea McThomas.

125



126

Andrews Buford

Fi sher

Black



Creggett

Dickerson

Ta ylor

127



VARSITY
SCOREBOARD

THEY
12
o

20

Row I Gary Black, Paul Taylor, Ralph Alexander, James
Butts, Robert Buford, Benjamin Van, Chester Parks,
Raymond Moore, Co r dell Ford, Leon Slaughter. Row 2
Joseph McNeely, Jerald Langford, Randolph Smith, Thomas

THEY
30

6
12
13
12
o
o

CE TRAL
1\IA T AL(Dad's ! ight)
VAN HOR
PASEO(Homecoming)
o THEAST

EAST
TOR T H E A T

League Games

( onleague Games)

WE
6

14
20

WE
12
13
12
20
20
1
14

\\'0 5 LOST 4
Lincoln 129

TIED 1
Opponents 11

McConnell

Taylor

".

128



Andrews, Herbie Dunlap, Lloyd Baskett, Gary Warren, Leroy McConnell, Robert
Thomas, Issac Collins , Le roy Tunley. Row 3 Coac h My las, Donald Poole, Benny
Oliver, Olen Bye r s , Glen Cr eggett, John Taylor, Ronald F'r az te r-, Michael Fisher,
Harold Brown, Gerry Williams, Ronnell Dickerson, McKennly Bums, James Monroe.

Smith

Parks

129



130

Queen Brenda Mack



HOMECOMING

131



Is t Row: Gwendolyn Smith , Darlene Kates, Pamela liles,
. 'y r ita Davis, Jacqueline Gray, Shi r ley Williams, Walter
Mer rttt, Glenda Davis , . Iildred Huskie, Shirley Murray,
Hattie Bonds. 2nd Row: Ca rol Jo hnson, Ruth Miller, My rna
Es ton, Theresa Kidd, Ca roli ne Watson, Denise La cy,

Geraldine Haywood, Beverly Holland, Dawana Gaye, Ca r l
Rollins. 3rd Row: Nedia Armstong, Rosalind Campbell ,
Jerra Cla r k, Debra Rentie, Ca r olyn Williams, Gloria
Abercrombie, She r ie HoI den, Damon Caple, F r e n c h i e
Can non.

PEP CLUB

132



Gay Wanda Gardne r
Paula Nelson

Evelon Ray,
Yvonne Gardner

FRESHMEN

JUNIOR VARSITY

Onelta Hynson
iarton Oates

Celenia Courtney,
Brenda Dozier

133



VARSITY COURTMEN

134

Cloc kwise beg inning with 23: Bennie Green, Corneli us
Was hin gton, Olen St r ozie r , Douglas Williams, Harold
Brown, Ga ry Black, Donald Bell , Cliffor d Robe r ts , Norman

Pendleton, Ronald Frazier, Phillip l\lorgan, Paul Taylor.
Cente r : Coac h William Rowan



135



136

B-TEAM

L-R Wi1l1am Burnes, Frank White, Cordell Ford, Ronald Bell, Robert Finley, Leon Slaughter, Benny Oliver,
Gerald Langford.

FRESHMEN

First Row: Larry Barnes, Larry Morris, Edward Williams, B. J. W1l1iams, Charlie
Elders, John Palmer, Galen Workcuff. Second Row: Keith Huskey, Andrew Byas, larvin
Thomas, Ricardo Finnie, Frederick Brown, Herbert Dunlap, Wayne White , Coach
Spencer. Mascot B1l1y Spencer.



THEYWE

64
64
63
59
70
5
59
60
5
52
72
57
5
49
91
67
65
50
64

BASKETBALL
Scoreboard

(Springfield) Central
De aIle
Manual
(Lafayette) t. Joseph
outhwest
outheast

Pasco
Central
l\Ianual
Central
Van Horn
Sumner

ortheast
Hogan
East
Westport

outhwest
Paseo
1 orth Kansas City

4
67
57
52
50
4
51
o

64
57
37
55
4
64
31
39
52
5
5

137



James Butts, Ronnell Dickerson, Robert Buford, Michael Fisher

138

TRACK

Robert Buford, Coach W111iams

-

Michael Fisher



Frank Hardeway, jumps hurdle

L- R Kneeling, Oliver Wallace, Benjamin Johnson, Willie
Glenn, Frank HardawaY,Lagrande Hyche , Arthur Buford, Terrence

Kinard, Standing Coach Williams, Michael Fisher, James Butts,
Ronnell Dickerson, Robert Buford, Willie Lewis, Gary Williams,

Charles Elders, Curtis Moore, Coach Buckner

TRACK

James Butts, Ronnell Dickerson

139



140

Staff memhers seated around the table left to right
Lenora Fair, Tommie Emery, Mr. Stroud, Ida Gordon,

Mrs. Swinton, Claudia Bell. Not shown Vicki Carter
and Beverly Hunter.



AUTOGRAPHS

141



142

A

Abercrombie . Florastine \8 .89.97.113.1\4
Abercrombie . Gloria 50.97.110.112.113.

114.il5
Adams . Earlan 62
Adams. Gwendolyn 62.9\
Adams . Sharon r..o .114
Alberty. Clarence 50
Alberty. Janice 40
Alexander. Brenda 50
Alexander . Carolyn 50.89
Alexander. Ralph \8.129
Alford , Brenda 62.9\
Alford, Jacquelyn 40.99.112
Alford, James \8
Alford , Kathleen 50
Alvarado. Amber 62
Ambrus, Cleaon 50
Ames . Diane 62
Anderson . Barbara 50
Anderson . Charlotte 40
Anderson . Chester \0
Anderson. Gladys 40.9\
Andrews. Thomas \8 .85.89.\29
Anthony. Shirley 62
Armster. Katherine 62
Armstrong . Neadia 50.\\2.1\4
Arnold. Mandeline 50.89.97.113.115.\25
Ashford . Jackie 40
Ashford . Phillip 62.9\
Atkinson. Paula 50.9\

B

Bailey . LaTanya 40.112.115
Baker. Joyce 50
Baker. Margaret 40
Banks . Deborah 62
Banks . Francine 50
Banks . Georgine \8.89 .99
Barnes. Almer \8
Barnes. Cornelius 50
Barnes. Donald 40.\10.115
Barnes. Larry 62.116.136.137
Bass . Gloria \8.99
Bass . Patsy 50
Baskett. Lloyd \8 .\29
Baynham, John 50
Bayson , Brenda \8 .89,95
Bazzle. Lillian 50
Beasley, Russell 62
Bell , Claudia 40.9\
Bell, Donald 40,\34
Bell , Patricia 50
Bell , Ronald 50
Bell , Theresa \9,89
Belton , Wanda 50,114
Bennett, Bernard \0
Benton, Lahoma \9 .89
Benton , Jacquelyn 50
Bernett, Tarlyn 62
Berry, Anita 50
Berry, Chauncey 62
Berry, Juanita 50
Black, Gary \9,\29 ,\34
Bland, Sheila 50,85
Blake , Clinton \9
Blaylock, Pauline 40
Billings , Ronnie \9

INDEX
Bittle. Samuel \9 .85
Bogen, Brenda 50
Bogen. Saundra 40
Bolin. Peggy 62,62.9\
Bonds, Emilia 62
Bonds, Hattie 62.97
Bonds. R. C. \9 .85,110,115
Booker , Johnnie Mae 40.114
Booker . Johnnie 40
Booker . Mildred 50.112
Booker . Robert 40
Bowen, Mabel 62
Bowls. Gracie 40
Bowls. Johnnie 40
Boyd. Herman \9
Boyd, Perry 62
Boyd. Rosetta 40
Bradford , Ethel \9
Brager . Bonnie 40
Brager. Roger 40.89
Bray. Shirley 62
Brewer. Leonard 50
Briggs, Anita \0
Brody , Leonard 20
Brooks , Billy 50
Brooks . Clairetha 50,89
Brooks . Delora 5\
Brooks . Dollie 62
Brooks . Doris 40,9\
Brooks. Dorothy 40
Brooks . Janice 62
Brown . Aaron 62
Brown . Antronette \0
Brown . Betty 62
Brown , Byrdie 40
Brown, Delores 5\
Brown, Denise 62
Brown. Dorothy 40
Brown . Frederick 62.\36.\37
Brown . John 62
Brown , Joyce 5\
Brown . Kenneth 63
Brown, Terry 10
Birch , Rebecca 63
Buchanan, Mary 40
Buckner , George 10,\39
Buford , Arthur 51,\39
Buford , Robert 4l,l29,138,\39
Buie , Linda 62
Burch , Sharon 5\ ,87,\25
Burnes, William 4\ .115
Burns , Brenda 63
Burns. McKinley 5l,l29
Butts. Brenda 63
Butts. James 4\ .89,\29,\38,\39
Byas , Andrew 63,\36.137
Byas , Marvella 20
Byas , Marvin 4\
Byers, Linda 63
Byers, Olen 20,85,110,115.129
Byrd . Robert 20,89

c
Cade, Edward 4\
Cadhey , Florestine \4
Cain, Linda 20
Caldwell, Annie 5\
Caldwell , Jerold 4\ ,97,113
Campbell , Freida 20.89,95,llO,112,1l4
Campbell , Robert 63.89
Campbell . Rosalind 5\.114

Cannon, Frenchie 5\ .87
Canty, Cheryl 63
Caple . Damon 5\ .85.97,110.112,113,1\4,115
Carr. Georgia 63,9\
Carroll . Treva 20
Carter. Brenda 4\ .115
Car te r. Darryl 20
Car ter. Jill 2\
Carter . Joicey 5\
Carter . Marsellase 5\
Carter, Matthew 5\
Car ter, Vicki 2\ ,11\
Carter. William 63
Car uthers. Percy 10
Caskey. Lewis 4\
Cason , Sylvia 4\ ,9\
Cavil, Ronald 63,9\
Cavins, Lily 2\
Caesar. adine 5\
Chatman, Fred 4\ .9\
Charles. Cynthia 5\
Cheatorn , orma 4\ ,89
Chiney , Charlene 5\ .87.114
Christian, Deborah 4\
Christmas. Rose 5\
Clark. Beverly 63
Clark . David 5\
Clark , Evelyn \4
Cla rk. Jerra 51,112
Cla rk. Kathy 5\
Cline, Mildred 63
Cole. Carol 4\
Cole. Jerri 5\ .85
Coleman, Cheryl 2\
Coleman, Fredericus \4
Collins . Elliot 63
Collins . Gary 4\.85
Collins , George 2\
Collins . Innise 5\
Collins . Issac 2\ ,\39
Collins. Margaret 63
Collins . Ruby 63
Conway . Balorie 63
Cooper . Darlene 63
Cooper . Katherine 4\ .87.97.110,113
Cooper , Robert 5\
Cory , Carma 14
Counts . Kenneth 63
Courtney. Cellenia 5\
Courtney, Linda 2\
Cowens , Stella 63
Craig . Michael 2\
Craig, Regina 63
Criss, Virgil 4\ ,85,87
Creggett, Glenn 2\ .\29
Crosby , Audrey 4\ ,99.114
Crosby , Barbara 63
Crosby , Robert 5\
Crosby , Samuel 4\
Cubit , Bernard 4\
Cubit , Jamesetta 22
Cubit . Marilyn 63,87

o
Dancer, Louis 5\
Daniels, Desmond \0
Daniels, Dorothy 64
Daniels. Earl 52
Daniels, Elanore 52,9\
Daniels, Michael 4\.85
Darden, Lillie \0



Darthard , Michelle 52,97,112,113,114
Darton , Andrew 10
Davis , Damon 41,91
Davi s , Esmeldera 52
Davis , Georgetta 22
Davis , Glenda 52,87,112,115
Davis , Margaret 22,91
Davis , Nyrita 64,89
Davis, Valdora 64
Davis , Yvonne 22,95
Dearborn , Deborah 64
Dickerson, Ronnell22,129,138,139
Dixon, Leslie 64,87
Dixon, Lowell 52
Dixon, edra 22,85,89,97,112,113,124
Dockery, Katherine 52
Dodd, Eddie 64
Doyle , Debra 64
Dozier , Brenda 52,85,97,113
Dozier, Leslie 64
Dudley, Mevins 64
Duncan , Annette 52
Dunlap, Herbert 64,85,129,136,137
Dupriest, Alice 52
Dupriest, Frank 22
Duren, Mary 52
Duren , Ruby 41

E

Ealy, Gloria 41
Easter, Annette 64
Eaton , Mandy 22,85,124
Eberra , Anita 41
Eberra , Juanita 42
Eberra , Terrance 52
EI, Deborah 42
EI, Sonya 52,87
Elbert, Marzelia 52
Elder , Charles 64,136,137,139
Elder, Laraine 42
Elliott, Audrey 64
Elliott , Linda 64
Emery, Geneva 64
Emery , Luella 14
Emery, Tommie Lou 22,85,95,97,111,112,

113,124
Ersery, Linda 64
Ervin , James 23
Eston, Marsha 23
Eston , Myrna 42
Eston , Sherri 64
Evans, Dan 52
Evans, Georgia 23
Evans, Lizzie 52

F

Fagins, Patricia 52
Fair, Lenora 42,114
Fellows, Ralph 42
Ferguson, Elaine 64
Fiddmont, orman 14
Finch, Janice 64
Finney, Ricardo 64,136,137
Fisher, Diane 52
Fisher, Michael 42,129,138,139
Fitzgerald , Jonnie 52
Fletcher, Linda 64,91
Fletcher, Virginia 52
Flippen , Cordell 52
Flippen, Theodore 52
Ford, Cordell 42,85,114,115,129

Ford , Linda 23,85,110,115,124
Foster, Betty 14
Foster, Gary 64,85
Foster , Heille 64
Foster , Katherine 42
Foster . Lernice 52
Fowler, Nancy 64
Fox , Ronnie 42
Foy , Lucy 10
Franklin , Regina 52
Frazier . Deborah 52
Frazier . Elijah 64
Freeman, Cheryl 23
Freeman, Julia 64
Frierson, Curtis 64
Fulsome, Denise 64

G

Gadson . Loyce 52
Gadson , Rosetta 64
Gardner , Gay 65
Gardner , Yvonne 42,89,97.113,114
Garrett, Adrianne 65
Garrett. Gladys 52.85,87
Garron, Brenda 65
Gassaway, James 14
Gay , Dwana 65.91
Gee , Carolyn 23
Gee , Hugh 52
Gee , Victoria 65
Gilbert, Joe 65
Gilbert , Johnnie 65,112,115
Glasgow, Terry 42
Glover, Marquetta 52
Glover , Michael 65
Glover, Mary 52
Glover, Thelma 65
Goff , Linda 42
Goldsby , Booker 65
Gordon, Ida 42,97.110,111 ,112.113
Gosa , Jacquelyn 53.87
Goza , Brenda 14
Graves , Eloise 23,87,112.114
Graves, Gregory 23
Gray , Edmond 42
Gray . Jacquelyn 65.91
Gray, Paul 65
Green , Bennie 42,85,110,115,134
Green , Claudia 65
Green , Johnny 65
Green, Jean 24
Green, Linda 42
Green, Mary 65
Green , Ollie 53,89
Green , Verna 53
Greene. Rhonda 24,95,99,111
Gregory, Johnny 42.89
Gregory, Mary 42,89
Griffin, Brenda 33
Griffin , Gloria 24
Groves, Darryl 53,89
Groves. orman 65
Guido . Johnny 65
Guillory , Jesse 42
Gunn , Francis 53

H

Hadley, James 42
Hampton, La Vern 42
Haney , Roger 24
Harbour, Kathryn 24

Hardy , Lois 42
Hardeway, Frank 42,85,139
Hardin, Donna 42,91
Hardin , Robert 42
Harper , Clara 43
Harrell , Joseph 53
Harrell , Mitcell 53
Harriford , Fosteen 10
Harris, Thelma 53
Harrison, Linda 53
Harwell , Harry I. 8
Hatten , Doris 24
Hatten . Sheila 65
Hawkins, Delora 65
Hawkins, Doris 65,112
Hawkins, Ernestine 14
Hayes, Michael 65
Haynes, Geneva 65,91
Haymes, Larry 53
Hayslett , Bobbie 24,85,112
Hayslett, Lois 65,91
Haywood , Linda 24
Henderson , Catherine 65
Henderson , Ronald 53
Hendricks, Doris 53
Hendricks, Mae 24
Henry, Eloise 43,91
Henry, Gary 53
Henry, Helen 24,89
Henry, ancy 11
Hersey, Dwight 25,85,87
Hicks , Richard 53
Hill , Barbara 25
Hill , Donna 65
Hill , James 25
Hill , Joyce 65
Hill , Loretta 43
Hill , Queenie 43,97,112,113,114
Hill , Reba 53
Hill, Ehene 5
Hillman , Marvin 43
Hillman, Wilma 25,89
Hinson , Onita 53
Hintz, Major Willie 14,106
Hohley , Patricia 53,85,124
Hobley , Thomas 25,85,89,114
Holden , Sheirie 53,85,97,110,112,113,115
Holford , Agree 65
Holland , Beverly 66
Hollinson , Gratest 14
Holloway , Denise 66
Holoman, Kevin 43
Hopkins . Glee J . 11
Hopson , Brenda 66,91
Horne , Roland 66
Hoskins. Curtis 43
Hoskins, Vivian 43
House , Kenneth 66
House , Myles 43
Hubbard , Edith 25
Hubbard , Frank 43
Hubbard , Marquetta 43
Hubbard , orman 11

Ivy , George

J

Jackson , Edwin 66
Jackson , Ernest 43,91
Jackson , Harrison 26

14 3



144

Jackson , Harry 43
Jackson , Joyce 26.89
Jackson , Phylli 53.89.114
Jackson , Rudolph 66
James. Mary 66
Johnson . Benjamin 66.85.139
Johnson . Bennetta 26,114
Johnson . Carol 43,89
Johnson. George 66
Johnson. Gloria 53
Johnson . Juanita 43
Johnson . Larry 53
Johnson , Len 26
Johnson , Michael 66
Johnson , Michael 26
Johnson , Mildred 14
Johnson, adine 66
Johnson , Thomas 26
Johnson. Veronica 43.110
Jones. Artis 43
Jones. Lois 66
Jones. Lola 53
Jones. R. L. 53
Jones , Sylvia 26
Jones. Will 26

K

Kelly . Aaron 66
Kelly. Esther 27
Kelly . Gabrella 43
Kelly . Lenora 54,89
Kelly , aomi 43.89
Kelly , Telester 66,91
Kennedy , Carolyn 27
Kennedy . Monica 54,89
Key, Laura 66
Kidd. Joyce 54
Kidd, Theresa 66
Kimble. George 54,85
Kimble . Linda 66
Kimes, Clayton 54.110
King. Judith 66
King. Larry 66.85
Kitchen, Constance 54

l

Lavy , Deneece 67
Lacy . Herman 27,114
Langford, Gerald 54,115.129
Latimer, Ina 43.114
Lee , Donald 27,85,95.111
Lee . Gladys 43,87,112,114
Lee . Larry 54,89
Lee , Mae 67
Lee , Woodie 67
Lewis . Melva 54.89
Lewis. Pearl 54
Lewis . Sadie 14
Lewis . Willie 54.89,139
Lindsay, Lanell54
Lindsey, Albert 67.91
Locke , Brenda 14
Long. Okey 67,85
Loveless, Sidney 11
Lucas. Bennie 67
Lyman. Lewis 54
Lynch . Berlinda 54
Lynch . Robbie 54
Lyons , Claudia 14

M

Mack . Brenda 27.99,115
Mack , Sheryl 43.89
Madden , Alicia 43
Madden , Jeanette 54
Madison . Christine 67
Marshall , Ethelrine 27.99
Martin. Gaynell 44
Martin. James 67
Martin. Tyrone 67
Martis. Wanda 54
Mason . Lenell 11
Mathews. Floyd 44
Mathews. Victor 54
Matthews. Mary 67
Matthews, Terry 67
Maxwell . Roy 67
May. Linda 54
Mayfield . Denise 67
Mayfield . Richard 9
Mayfield . Sandra 27
Merritt . Beatrice 28.89
Merritt , Lewis 67
McCain . Freddie 67
McCloud. Brenda 67
McConnell . Leroy 28.129
McDaniel . Bobby 67,87
McDaniels. Michael 67
McDaniels. Veronica 44
McDavid . Charles 44.114
McDonald . Freddie 27
McDonald . James 54
lcDonald , Jesse 28

Mcf'adden, Constance 67
Mcf'eder , Frances 28
McGee . Rachel 54
McIntosh, Albert 54
Mclntosh , Alfred 67
Mclntosh, Ben 54.87
McIntosh , Janice 67,87
McKay . Diane 44
McKelvy. Billie 54
McKelcy. Shirley 67
l\1cNack. Charles 67
McNeely. Barbara 44.110,112.114.115
Me eely, Joseph 28.85.129
Ic'I'hornas, Shelly 44.97.111.112.113.125

Miles, adine 44,89
Miles . Pameal 54.91

tiller , Anita 54.114
Miller. Cynthia 67
Miller. Frank 44.110
Miller. ancy 67
Miller. Ruth 44
Mitchell. Arthur 54
Mitchell. Donnice 67
Mitchell. Herman 44
Mitchell . JoAnn 44
Mitchell . Robert 28.106
Moffitt . Arlenda 28
Monroe . James 44.129
Moore , Alfred 54
Moore , Charles 28,85
Moore , Coleto 68
Moore , Curtis 44,139
Moore , Evelyn R. 11
Moore . Gwendolyn 68
Moore , James 44
Moore , Julius 28
Moore . Mable 11
Moore. Rosie 55
Moore . Shelia 28
Moore , Venus 55,112
Moore , Victor 29
Moreland , Charles 29
Morgan . Leon 44,85,87
Morgan . Phillip 44,134

Morri s , Isaac 44.85
Morris , Jennifer 44.89
Morri , Larry 68,136
Murray. Beverly 55
Murray , Denise 68
Murray. Shirley 68,91 ,110
Murrell . Samuel 44,114
Murray, Berry 55,114
Myles . William 11,129

N

abors , Stella 55
Nelson , Paula 55
Newcomb, Byron 11,115

ewsome, Paul 55
ewsomes, William 68
ixon, Ailene 44

Nixon . Georgia Ann 29,87.112.114
Nixon . Ruthie 44

olden , Roosevelt 44
olen , Gail 68,91
olen , Sherry 29,85.124
ooner, Ronald 68
orthcutt, Deborah 68

Northcutt . Helen 44
orthern , Christine 14
unn, Estelle 44,85,110,124

o
Oates. Marion 68,110,112
O'field , Estella 68
O'field , Willie 55
Oliver. Benny 44,115,129
Oliver, Ellen 68
Oliver, Horance 44,85
0 ' eal , Diane 68
O' eal Janice 29
Osler. James 68
Overstreet. Janette 45

p

Paige, Hobert 68
Palmer, John 68,136.137
Parker, Charles 55
Parker. Darman 29.95
Parker. Eryne 12
Parks. Chester 29.129
Paschal, Michael 55.85
Patterson, Ronald 68.91
Paul, Ida 68,91
Pearson, Donald 45
Peeler, Anita 21.89.114,115
Peeler, William 55
Pendleton , Norman 45,134
Pennington, Mildred 12
Pennington, Zonna 55
Perkins, Attonette 68
Perkins, Kathryn 68
Perkins, Stephana 30,115
Perkins, Yvonne 55
Perry. Cornell 45
Peters, Sherron 55
Pierce , Sylvia 55
Piggie , Debra 68,89
Poindexter, Maurice 45.89
Ponder, Luke 12



Poole, Donald 30,85,110,1 15,129
Poole, Jo Ann 55
Porter , E lwood 30
Porter, Gay le 68,91
Porter, athan 55
Porter, Pam ela 55
Powell . Lonnie 12
Prewitt, Thelma 12
Price . George 68
Price , Hicks 68
Proctor, Evelyn 68
Pryor , Leonard 12
Purvis , Alma 68

R

Rambo, Theresa 68,91
Hamzy, Beverly 55,89
Ramzy, Joyce 30
Handolph Jackie 30
Rashaw , Freddie 69
Rashaw. Mary Ann 55
Ratliff . Ann 69
Hatliff , Linda 30,89
Hay , Evelonne 55,115
Hay , Howard 69
Hedmond , Darryl 69
Heed , Debra 55
Heed , Denni s 69
Heese, Mary 55
Rentie , Debra 55,89
Rhode s, Willie 45,89
Hhyne , Ralph 55,89
Hichards, Sharon 69
Richardson, Michell 69
Richey, Mark 55,85
Hidge , Linda 30,111.115
Hiley , Aliene 45
Roane , Robert 15
Roberts. Clifford 45,85,134
Roberts , Dorthy 55,110,114
Robinson , Acquanetta 45
Robinson , Delores 45
Robinson , Diane 56,89
Robinson , Gwendolyn 69
Robinson , Joyce 56
Robinson , Phyllis 30,89,95.112,114
Hoddy, Dorothy 69
Rogers , Alfreda 45
Rogers , Curtis 14
Rogers, Kath y 56
Rogers. Ivory 69
Rogers , Mary 45
Rogers, Oliver 30
Rollins, Carl 56
Roseburrow , Mary 45,89,11 ,114
Roseburrow, Samuel 31
Ross , Thelma 56
Hounds , Delores 45
Hounds , Versa 69
Rowan. William 12,134
Rue , Janice 45

s
Sailor, Alice 56
Sailor, Eddie 45
Sanders, Donald 69
Sanderson , Gary 31,85,87
Savage. Theopris 69.85
Saulsberry . Linda 56
Scott, Bessie 56
Scott . Carolyn 69
Scott. Ellene 69

Scott, Ji m my 69
Scott, Leona 56
Scott, orma 56,114
Scott, Patricia 69,91
Scott, Vera 31,89
Session, Serena 31,85,124
Sess ion, William 69
Shaw, Sheryl 69
Shaw , Ga il 69
Shaw , J ohn 69,89
Sheffie ld, Calvin 45
Sheilds , Kenneth 45
Selby. Orville 56
Shiver s, Corne lius 31
Shoates. Alfreda 45
Shoates, Grace 69
Shoates. Margaret 31
Shumate, Barbara 31,97,112,113,114
Shumate, Janice 45,89
Simmons, Deborah 69
Simmons, Fannie 12
Sims, Porchia 56,97,112,113.114
Sincla ir. Jacqueline 31
Slaughter, Karen 56
Slaughter, Leon 45,129
Smith, Barbara 69
Smith, Deborah 69
Smith , Denise 69,91
Smith , Donald 45,106
Smith , Donna 31.89
Smith . Ella V. 12
Smith , Geneva 69
Smith , Gwendolyn 69
Smith, Gwendolyn 56
Smith, James 70,89
Smith . Helen 70
Smith . James 32
Smith , Janice 32
Smith , Jeanette 70
Smith , John 70
Smith , Kathryn 14
Smith, Marilyn 70
Smith , Merita 14
Smith, Ola 46
Smith, Pamela 56
Smith, Portia 46,85
Smith, Quentin 46,129
Smith, Haldolph 46
Smith . William
Spencer, James 70
Spencer . William 12,136,137
Stanford , Henry 56
Stanford . Lula 32.89,110,11 5
Starks, Mary 32
Starks, Stanley 56
Starr , Clear lis 32,89
Stevenson, Earlene 56
Stewart, Delores 56
Stewart, Linda 45,89
Stewart. Richard 70
Stewart. Rita 45
Stewart. Shirley 56.89
Story, Shirley 70
Stovall, Elaine 56
Stovall, Sherron 56
Strother. Charles 70
Stroud , William E. 13
Swinney, Edward 46
Swinney , Erwin 70
Swinton , Grace 13
Sydnor , Sylvia 70
Sydnor , Wendell 46

T

Tate. Eugene 32.89
Tate . Vincent 46

Taylor , Deitra 14
Taylor, Diane 70
Taylor , Glenda 46
Taylor , James 70
Taylor , Melvinia 56
Taylor , Paul 46,129.134
Thomas. Andrew 46
Thomas. Marvin 70.85,136
Thomas. orma 70
Thomas. Robert 32,129
Thomp son, Barbara 46
Thompson , Belinda 46,89
Thompson , Carol 32
Thompson, Delores 32
Thompson , Eddie 46
Thompson , Ethel 70
Thompson , George 56,85
Thompson . Georgia 70
Thompson, Terrell 70
Tinnin , Phillip 56,85
Tittle, Donald 46,85.91
Tolbert, Casa ndra 56
Topps , Bessie 46
Tucker, Marcella 56
Turner, Deborah 70
Turner, Lure 70
Turner. Patricia 56,114
Tyler . Brenda 70

v
Vaughn , Wade 70,85
Viegor , Shirley 70

w
Walker. Billy 70
Walker . Sereda 70,91
Wallace, Oliver 56,85,139
Walton , Louis 46
Walton , Patricia 70
Ward , Elmer 57
Ward , Delmar 57
Ward , Larrv 57
Ward , Robert 57
Ward . Stevie 46
Warren . Carol 46,85
Warrick . Ca lma 57,85,87,97,110,113,114.

115,125
Washington . Sandra 32,33,89
Washington . Cornelius 32.134
Washington , David 57
Washington , Nancy 70
Washington , William 70
Waters, Joseph 46
Watkins , Brenda 56
Watson , Caroline 70
Watson , Cathv 71.87
Watson , Lovell 57
Watson . Vera 57,87
Watson . Virgil 14.57
Watree . Donna 57
Wattree . Pamela 57
Watts . Ferrv 33
Weathers. Debra 71
Weatherby. Linda 57
Weatherby. Phyllis 71
Webb. Hosetta 13
Welchen , Vernetta 57
Wells. Lucinda 57
Welton. Janis 57
West. Charles B. 8
Westbrook . Gloria 33.89

145



146

Westbrook , Joyce 33
Wheeler, Jacqueline 46
Wheeler, Jocelyn 57
White , Allene 57
White , Frank 46,115
White , Ivory 46
White , John 33,89,106
White , Lawrence 71
White , Linda 71
White , Linda L. 71
White , Margaret 57
White , Mitchell 71,91
White, ancy 71,91,110,112,114,115
White , Roosevelt 46,89
White , Stephen 57,89
White , Vernon 36
White , Wayne 71,136,137
White , Willie 57
White , Willie 46
Whitebear, Michael 71
Whitebear , Richard 71
Whiting , Cheryl 33
Whitmore, Calvin 13,85
Wilkers, Yolanda 71
Wilkins, Joyce 33
Williams, Anita 34.91,95,97,112.113,114,

ll1
Williams, Arthur 57
Williams, Bennie 71,136,137
Williams, Billy 57
Williams. Carolyn 57,110
Williams. Claude 46
Williams. Clotiel 71
Williams, Debra 71

Williams, Della 46
Williams, Douglas 46,134
Williams. Eddie 57
Williams, Edward 71,136,137
Williams, Gerry 34,129,139
Williams, Harold 46.85
Williams, Harry 71
Williams, Jetta 57
Williams, Judy 57.97.113
Williams, Keith 71
Williams, Linda 47,112
Williams, Malcom 47,85,97.110,113,115
Williams, Mary 71
Williams, Mary 34
Williams, Matilda 71
Williams, Michael 71
Williams, Myrtle 13
Williams, Patricia 57
Williams, Preston 34
Williams, Rachelle 71,91
Williams, Robert 71
Williams, Rodney 71
Williams, Shirley 71
Williams, Shirley 57
Williams. Shirley 47
Williams, Seigfried 47
Williamson , Curtis 34,85
Williamson, Etta 71
Williamson . Slyvester 71
Willis , Wendell 34.106
Wilson , Georgiann 34
Wilson , Henry 58
Wilson, Patricia 34,89
Wilson , Thomas 58,85

Wilson , Winey 34,89
Wilson, Yolanda 71
Witcher , Bobbie 35
Woods, Donna 35,87,112
Woods, Jessie 58,85,87
Worford , Thomas 35
Workcuff . Galen 71,136,137
Workcuff , Yvonne 71
Wright. Bernice 13
Wright , Robert 47
Wroten, Daniel 58

y

Yarber, Yvonne 58,110
Yarborough , Sharon 72
Yeargans, Devere 47,89
Yeargans, Thelma 47,85
York , Pauline 58
Young , Betty 72,91
Young , Gary 72
Young , Gregory 58,85

z
Zanders, Gale 47,89



-*i liM '" ii:1

...












	0001
	0002
	0003
	0004
	0005
	0006
	0007
	0008
	0009
	0010
	0011
	0012
	0013
	0014
	0015
	0016
	0017
	0018
	0019
	0020
	0021
	0022
	0023
	0024
	0025
	0026
	0027
	0028
	0029
	0030
	0031
	0032
	0033
	0034
	0035
	0036
	0037
	0038
	0039
	0040
	0041
	0042
	0043
	0044
	0045
	0046
	0047
	0048
	0049
	0050
	0051
	0052
	0053
	0054
	0055
	0056
	0057
	0058
	0059
	0060
	0061
	0062
	0063
	0064
	0065
	0066
	0067
	0068
	0069
	0070
	0071
	0072
	0073
	0074
	0075
	0076
	0077
	0078
	0079
	0080
	0081
	0082
	0083
	0084
	0085
	0086
	0087
	0088
	0089
	0090
	0091
	0092
	0093
	0094
	0095
	0096
	0097
	0098
	0099
	0100
	0101
	0102
	0103
	0104
	0105
	0106
	0107
	0108
	0109
	0110
	0111
	0112
	0113
	0114
	0115
	0116
	0117
	0118
	0119
	0120
	0121
	0122
	0123
	0124
	0125
	0126
	0127
	0128
	0129
	0130
	0131
	0132
	0133
	0134
	0135
	0136
	0137
	0138
	0139
	0140
	0141
	0142
	0143
	0144
	0145
	0146
	0147
	0148
	0149
	0150
	0151
	0152
	0153
	0154
	0155
	0156

